
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3330
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2017
Employees in Government Service
Hazra Dr. Anupam

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any data of State-wise number of employees in Central Government Service; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer
Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)
(a): Data on State-wise number of employees in Central Government Service is not maintained.
(b): Does not arise.
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